

1

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G630] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 17th AUGUST

[2017

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

Public Services (Management) Act 2014

ACTING APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF HELA PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

I, Peter Botten, CBE, Chairman of Hela Provincial Health Authority Board, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 29 of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, through a merit-based selection process approved by the Departmental Head of the Department responsible for personnel management matters, hereby appoint Dr James Kintwa as the Acting Chief Executive Officer for the Hela Provincial Health Authority, for a period of six (6) months commencing on and from 1st of August, 2017.

Dated this 1st day of August, 2017.

P. BOTTEN, CBE, Chairman, Hela Provincial Health Authority.

Printed and Published by M. Mala, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby .- 635.